adequacy assessment process includes such essential elements of capital management as establishing list
of essential risks and evaluation of their potential impact on Group and Bank financial situation trough stress
testing.

Sensitivity analysis

A 10 percent weakening of the Lat against the following currencies would have increased (decreased) profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant. There is no additional effect on the equity other than through the profit or loss.

Effect in thousands of LVL

 Group Bank

31.12.2008

USD (4) (4)

EUR 23 23

RUB 4 4

GBP 4 4

31.12.2007

USD (8) (8)

EUR (9) (9)

RUB 6 6

JSC GE Money Bank

000’LVL  Annual report for 2008

 22

GBP 1 1

Cash flow sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity
and profit or loss during the next 1 year period by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed at the same
basis for 2007.

 100 bps increase 100 bps decrease

 Profit and loss Equity Profit and loss Equity

31.12.2008
Bank (124) (162) 124 162
Group (156) (162) 156 162

31.12.2007
Bank 38 - (38) -
Group 66 - (66) -

JSC GE Money Bank

000’LVL  Annual report for 2008

 23

3. CASH AND DUE FROM THE CENTRAL BANK

 31.12.2008 31.12.2008 31.12.2007 31.12.2007

 Group Bank Group Bank

Cash 7,904 7,904 8,868 8,868

Correspondent account in the Bank of Latvia  8,860 8,860 17,119 17,119

Total 16,764 16,764 25,987 25,987

According to the rules of the Bank of Latvia (BoL) the Bank holds mandatory reserves with BoL, which at the
end of 2008 were required to be at least the sum of:
- 3% of deposits with initial term above 2 years
- 3% of deposits with withdrawal notice term above 2 years
- 3% of irrevocable debt securities with maturity above 2 years
- 0% of liabilities in repo deals
- 5% of other deposits, issued debt securities, amounts due to MFIs, excluding BoL and banks subject to
mandatory reserve requirements.

In accordance with Bank of Latvia regulations in 2007, the Bank maintained a compulsory reserve in the